  Fiber Optic Closures
IN-LINE TYPE
FIBER OPTIC CLOSURES
 Description
Pacific Interconnections' in-line fiber splice
closures are compliant with IEC 1073-1. The
closures are made of tough anti-corrosive
Polycarbonate that makes the closures ideal

Above splice closure includes a (1)closure base, (2)closure cover, (3) splice tray(s), (4)splice tray holder,
(5)silicon rubber gasket, (6)plug, (7)grounding wire, and (8)lock device.
 Ordering Information
Part Number: CLS-I48/48
  1 2
1 Product Type I48 Inline type closure with max. 4 splice trays
I60 Inline type closure with max. 5 splice trays
I132 Inline type closure with max. 11 splice trays
I48ST1 Splice tray for CLS-I48, each tray can hold 12 splices
I60ST1 Splice tray for CLS-I60, each tray can hold 12 splices
I60ST2 Splice tray for CLS-I60, each tray can hold 24 splices
I132ST1 Splice tray for CLS-I132, each tray can hold 12 splices
I132ST2 Splice tray for CLS-I132, each tray can hold 24 splices
I48SG Sealing gasket for CLS-I48
I60SG Sealing gasket for CLS-I60
I132SG Sealing gasket for CLS-I132